



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2498 of 1984

Chandra Bhan Gupta

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.N.Chandra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

(SL No.174)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. seeks some more time to comply with the order dated 13.11.2025.
2. List this matter on **27.01.2026** in **daily cause list**.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

December 18, 2025
Shubham Arya